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REVENUES

€ milion

PRODUCTS
SOLD

million pieces

EBITDA
(ADJUSTED)

€ million

RESEARCH,
DEVELOPMENT
& INNOVATION SPEND

on total revenue

NUMBERS AND PLANTS

EMPLOYEES 506
REVENUES (€M) 216.2*
R&D LABORATORIES:
 USA EAST COAST (USA)
 USA WEST COAST (USA)
 ATIBAIA (BRAZIL)
PLANT:
 WEST NYAK (USA)
 CONGERS (USA)
 ATIBAIA (BRAZIL)

EMPLOYEES 1,740
REVENUES (€M) 326.9*
R&D LABORATORIES:
 ITALY HQ
 VITALAB (NAPOLI, ITALY)
 COSMINT (OLGIATE COMASCO, ITALY)
 CRB (SWITZERLAND)
 CRB BENELUX (NETHERLANDS)
PLANT:
 AGRATE BRIANZA (ITALY)
 DOVERA (ITALY)
 PESSANO CON BORNAGO (ITALY)
 ROMANENGO (ITALY)
 OLGIATE COMASCO (ITALY)
 POUIDOUX (SWITZERLAND)
 GARWOLIN (POLAND)

EMPLOYEES 1,315
REVENUES (€M) 130.6*
R&D LABORATORIES:
 CHINA TECHNOLOGY (CHINA)
 INTERFLA SHANGAI (CHINA)
 SHINSEGAE INTERCOS KOREA (SOUTH OF KOREA)
PLANT:
 SUZHOU - INTERCOS COSMETICS (CHINA)
 SUZHOU - INTERCOS TECHNOLOGY I (CHINA)
 SUZHOU - INTERCOS TECHNOLOGY II (CHINA)
 SHANGAI (CHINA)
 OSAN (SOUTH OF KOREA)
 DEHRADUN (INDIA)

* please note that the revenues are to be referred to the commercial area, with reference to where is located the client’s HQ
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Certifications and recognitions
Certification Legal entities certified

The Intercos Group ranks among the 
top 1% of companies in its sector 
according to EcoVadis.
The Group received a score of 78/100 in 
March 2022, earning Platinum medal.

Climate Change and Forests Questionnaires 
achieved B rating in 2021. In both cases the score
is above the global avarage (B-).

Intercos Europe, Cosmint, CRB,
Tatra Spring, Intercos America,
Intercos do Brasil, Intercos Cosmetics,
Intercos Technology, Interfila Cosmetics,
Intercos Korea 

Intercos Cosmetics, Intercos
Technology, Interfila Cosmetics

45001
Intercos Europe, Interfila Cosmetics

14001
Intercos Europe (Agrate and Dovera), Cosmint (Olgiate
Comasco), Interfila Cosmetics (Shanghai),
Intercos Korea (Osan) Intercos Cosmetics and Intercos
Technology (Suzhou)

22716
Intercos Europe, Cosmint, CRB, Tatra Spring, Intercos
America, Intercos do Brasil, Intercos Cosmetics,
Intercos Technology, Interfila Cosmetics, Intercos Korea

9001
Intercos Europe, Cosmint, CRB, Tatra Spring, Intercos
America, Intercos Cosmetics, Intercos Technology,
Interfila Cosmetics
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2025 Sustainability Plan
SUPPORTING THE UN SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS (SDGS)
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We are a visionary company that  
anticipates future trends in beauty.
We encourage creativity, taking  

initiative and thinking outside of the box.

Everything we do is driven by 
enthusiasm. We take accountability 

for our actions and decisions.

Customers are our first priority.
We satisfy their wills and needs and 

develop lasting relationships with them.

INNOVATION &
IMMAGINATION

CORPORATE VALUES
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CORPORATE VALUES

AMBITION
FLEXIBILITY
& SPEED BEAUTY

We constantly strive to go above  and 
beyond  expectations. This work ethic 
and commitment has made us global  

leaders and we are always searching for  
ways to improve on what we have 

accomplished.

Beauty is our cult, our purpose.
In this continuous research, we combine   
creativity with strategy, to embody and   

anticipate feminine desires.

We are proactive and quick to 
respond  to situations. Through 

multitasking and troubleshooting we 
can easily manage complex situations 

swiftly and neatly.
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RESPECT INTEGRITY TRANSPARENCY

We genuinely care about people and 
are always ready to listen to other 

opinions. We openly consider different  
points of view and willingly change 

ourperspective if necessary.

We are transparent and open.
We facilitate access to data and 

information, as well as collaborative 
and cooperative management and 

decision-making.

We are honest, straightforward and  
consistent when dealing with people.  

We encourage fair business practices  
and have strong moral and ethical 

principles.

Internal compliance audits in all legal entities of the Group
Training on anti-corruption practices for specific company departments

ETHICAL VALUES
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PEOPLE

Full-time Part-time Permanent Temporary

*

* Including agency workers
and other types of collaborations
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WOMEN

MANAGERS

WOMEN EMPLOYEES

EUROPE

AMERICAS

ASIA

72% 58%GROUP TOTAL 63%41%

74% 61%63%38%

66% 60%71%57%

72% 55%60%36%

DIRECTORS & EXECUTIVES EMPLOYEES WORKERS

PROGRESSING DIVERSITY IN OUR WORKFORCE



 E
S
G

 H
IG

H
L
IG

H
T
S

W
E
 C

A
R
E
 F

O
R
 P

E
O

P
L
E

13

solidarity recruiting

People from 
disadvantaged 

areas

Veterans 
Minorities

Veterans
Minorities 

Asylum Seekers

GIVING ACCESS TO WORK TO DISADVANTAGED PEOPLE
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learning & development

Technical/Manufacturing
Skills and Quality

HSE

Soft skills and leadership

Foreign Languages

Anti-corruption

Human Rights

CONTINUOUSLY INVESTING ON TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT OF OUR PEOPLE



E
S
G

 H
IG

H
L
IG

H
T
S

W
E
 C

A
R
E
 F

O
R
 P

E
O

P
L
E

15

AMERICAS: 
67%

EUROPE: 
68%

ASIA:
100%

82% of employees received a performance review worldwide

STRUCTURED TALENT DEVELOPMENT AND RETENTION PROCESS ACROSS THE GLOBE

performance & development
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Health & Safety

5

4

3

2

1

0

Rate of recordable injuries

vs 2020 vs 2020

Rate of high-consequence injuries

Rate of recordable injuries

Rate of high-consequence injuries

17
Recorded injuries in 
2021*, -11 vs 2020

3,8

2,3

0,3 0,1

STRIVING FOR A CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT IN HEALTH & SAFETY
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Natural raw materials

Inorganic raw materials

Synthetic raw materials

from product design

COMMITTED TO INCREASING THE USE OF NATURAL RAW MATERICALS IN OUR FORMULATIONS



ACTIVELY COLLABORATING WITH SUPPLIERS TO DECREASE PLASTIC USE

E
S
G

 H
IG

H
L
IG

H
T
S

W
E
 B

E
L
IE

V
E
 IN

 S
U
S
T
A
IN

A
B
L
E
 B

E
A
U
T
Y

19

Glass

Paper

Plastic

Wood

Steel

Aluminium

from product design
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POPS RECOVERY
PROJECT

CIRCO:
THE CIRCULARITY

OF COFFEE

DIGITAL
COLOR LIBRARY

Plastic of our «pops» – stencils 
for Prisma products – is recovered 

and reused to make new pops. 
This project allows for waste 

reduction and promotes 
circularity of materials.

CirCo project focuses on the 
recovery of silver skin, a waste 

from coffee roasting. 
Silver skin can be used as natural 
raw material in cosmetic products, 

replacing synthetic chemicals.

The Digital Color Library allows to 
reproduce colors with realistic 

rendering.
This avoids the use of physical 

products for color proofs and their 
shipment to clients, reducing waste 

and shipment-related CO₂ 
emissions. 

from product design

SUSTAINABILITY LEVERAGES CONTINUOUS DEVELOPMENT AND INNOVATION
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To process efficiency

Packaging

Other

Cosmetic

Waste composition

Non-hazardous waste

Hazardous waste

Waste generated, by type
88%

12%

12%

21%

67%

2019

5,735

2,471

3,070

242

37

32

2020 2021
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Recycled waste (tons) Waste sent to landifill (tons)

CONTINUOUSLY PROMOTING WASTE

DISPOSAL METHODS ALTERNATIVE TO LANDFILL
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2019 2020 2021

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

Natural gas (m3)

2019 2020 2021

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

Electricity purchased from the grid (MWh)*

Electricity from renewable sources

4,403,453

3,570,022

2,391,981

47,084

43%
49%38%

35,357

37,492

To process efficiency

CONTINUOUS INCREASE IN THE USE OF RENEWABLE ENERGY

* On a like-for-like basis excluding South Korea
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Scope 1 and 2 GHG emissions*

2019 2020 2021

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

23,295 

24,956 25,968

Scope 1

Scope 2 (Market-Based)

Scope 1 + Scope 2 (market-based) = 23,295 tons CO2 equivalent (-7% vs 2020)

To process efficiency

STRIVING TO REDUCE OUR SCOPE 1 AND SCOPE 2 GHG EMISSIONS

* On a like-for-like basis excluding South Korea



E
S
G

 H
IG

H
L
IG

H
T
S

W
E
 B

E
L
IE

V
E
 IN

 S
U
S
T
A
IN

A
B
L
E
 B

E
A
U
T
Y

24

Along the Value Chain

80% raw materials (purchased volumes) 
certified according to Roundtable on 

Sustainable Palm Oil (RSPO) standard  

100% Indian mica purchased from 
suppliers certified members of the 
Responsible Mica Initiative (RMI)

PALM OIL MICA

ONGOING PURCHASE OF CERTIFIED RAW MATERIALS
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FOR  MORE  INS IGHTS  ON 
INTERCOS ESG PERFORMANCE ,  

PLEASE  REFER  TO  THE  
GROUP ’S  NON-F INANC IAL  

STATEMENT  HERE .

F O R  A N Y  F U R T H E R  I N F O R M AT I O N ,  P L E A S E  C O N TA C T:

I N V E S T O R  R E L AT O R :  I N V E S T O R . R E L AT I O N S @ I N T E R C O S . C O M
S U S TA I N A B I L I T Y  T E A M :  S U S TA I N A B I L I T Y @ I N T E R C O S . C O M  

https://www.intercos-investor.com/investors/documenti-finanziari/dati-non-finanziari/dichiarazione-consolidata-di-carattere-non-finanziario-2021/

